' ‘ - i 18202627 CONNECTOR CLEANER
BEND REBAR AROUND MANHOLE; 00 NOT CUT

— TRAFFIC TN204213 | TOUCHUP PAINT KIT

P § BOTTOM INSIDE SECTION S FLOW Q)

8 ST1 | () e ST5 @ 5
P & BOTTOM OUTSIDE SECTIONS A (4) sT2 @5

P & BOTTOM INSIDE SECTION L
P & BOTTOM OUTSIDE SECTIONS SEE DETAIL D

oo

TN203217 LUBRICANT, LOADCELL-RECEIVER

]
oo
o

i

§
H
[ (3% [ %]

TN203056 CONNECTOR DIELECTRIC COMPOUND

[TTTYP AT MANHOLES) N o
/

L v | 48 | 158 | TN306833  |PANDROL E'CLIP

Bel
T
W

N
/

slg @ N g 8/l e =8 8 6 e 6 6l 8 e u o 6 o6 o 6 6 6 6 ol o o 6 6 6 = 6_6 o6 o o6 o Z@lo \ol 4 / 47 i6 TN300985  |RAIL CLIP: #62 OR K-26
ol L — Te 66 6 w6 6 6 6 6 8 & B 6 & 8 & 6 ¥ 8% 676 & & 6 6 w6 B 6 B 6 6 (800 Lc ! 2% 15/16 DIA THRU —/
NPT ‘ 7 _ 46 16 TA203222-3 | ANTI-CREEP SPACER
AN \ \ 2 3 DETAIL E
—— xﬂi\ | \\\ : . ‘ 45 8 TA203222-2 | APPROACH ANTI-CREEP ANGLE
A = N’ \ m 5 = USING ANTI-CREEP ANGLES, LOCATE AND DRILL | | | ‘ Y
—lalole B \®& N e e = AN N — e—R_o 0 == - = e o @ 8 - g o B __@©B B HOLES IN APPROACH (DEAD) RAIL ENDS (4X) . a4 16 | MZ0901030087 fLOCK WASHER: 7/8" DIA
o (I — R —o @& [ S R— = D | Il
e - .- — AND LIVE RALLS (4X) 43 | 32 |MZ0901030061 |FLAT WASHER: 7/8" DIA
% 42 16 | MZ0901020052 |HEX NUT: 7/8-9 UNC-2B A490
e
- 16 | MZ0901010245 [HEX BOLT: 7/8-9 UNC-2A X 3 1/2 A490
=t
iz ‘ - 24' -0 DUMP OPENING 18'-0 16 | MZ0901010497 |HEX BOLT: 1-8 UNC-2A X 1 1/2 GRS
~ (9) ST2 @ 5 TOP & BOTTOM INSIDE SECTION ™
. (4) ST2 @ 5§ TOP & BOTTOM OUTSIDE SECTIONS 8 TN205042 SCALE ANTI-CREEP ANGLE
3
(72°-2) 38 | MZ0901020119 |HEX NUT: 1/2-13 UNC-2B, GR8 ZN
72'-0 74 | MZ0901030016 |#1/2" DIA WASHER
(23) S76 @ 13 TOP & BOTTOM INSIDE SECTION TOP & BOTTOM INSIDE SECTION . (17) ST6 @ 13 TOP & BOTTOM INSIDE SECTION _ SEE DETAIL E 38 | MZ0901010080 |HEX BOLT: 1/2-13 X 2 UNC-2A ZN
(23) ST7 & 13 TOP & BOTTOM OUTSIDE SECTIONS TOP & BOTTOM OUTSIDE SECTIONS (23) ST7 @ 13 TOP & BOTTOM OUTSIDE SECTIONS |
6 TA312588 SHEAR PLATE
2

L

7310714107100 |CHECK ROD, 71"

196 | MZ0901010072 {HEX BOLT: 1-8 UNC-2A X 4, GRS IN

196 | MZ0901020047 [HEX NUT: 1-B UNC-2B, GR-5, ZN

404 | MZ0901030058 |#1° FLAT WASHER

SHEAR PLATE LOCATIONS

A-A \m—SHEAH PLATE LOCATION SEE DETAIL H w...../

\/__GHEAR FLATE LOCATIONS 16 TN312586  |CLAMP WASHER: 1-1/2" DIA

(SEE SHEAR PLATE DETAIL) —

24 TN201244 CLAMP WASHER: 3/4" DIA

MOUNTING PLATE FACTORY /

~—CROSS BEAMS ATTACHES TO MAIN BEAM —ATTACHES, TO EMBEONRD BRACKET 26 | M20901020017 |HEX NUT: 3/4-10 UNC-2B, ZN
/ 27 | 2 | 731071110100 |CHECK ROD, 101"
p
WELDED TO MAIN BEAM. %6 | 6 TB312583  |CHECK BRACKET, BEAM-MOUNTED
5 | 4 TB312587 | CHECK BRACKET, FLOOR-MOUNTED
°o_2¢9 C=C 24 | 4 |MZ0901050008 |1 1/2-6 UNC-2A X 42 ALL THREAD
Jfg‘”}: . MAIN BEAM
g1 id 23 | 8 | MZ0901030002 |#1-5/8 FLAT WASHER
5 5 3 ATTACHES TO EMBEDDED BRACKET —
p T | 22 | 50 | MZ0901020064 |1 1/2-6 UNC-2B HEX NUT
~ 21 | 8 TA312580  |SAFETY STAND
SHEAR PLATE DETAIL _ Y, 20 | 8 | TA203069-1 |RECEIVER SHIM (.062)
ASSEMBLE IN EACH LOCATION SHOWN ON VIEW |
B A-A. BE SURE TO ASSEMBLE MODULES WITH DETAIL F 18 | 8 | TA203069-2 |RECEIVER SHIM (.125)
(SEE NOTES) Vo) 3/8 MAX SHIMS SHEAR PLATE HOLES FACING THE INSIDE OF ‘ 18 8 TA202992 UPPER RECEIVER 200K L/C
J ON TOP OR BOTTOM EACH SECTION THEY ARE TO BE INSTALLED! TYP (2 LOCATIONS)
7 17 | 8 TA202991  |LOWER RECEIVER 200K L/C
NOTES ~\I5) 2 PER LONER RECELVER TYP DECK EHANNEL> D | @ 16 | 18 | MZ0904000070 |ROLL PIN
TO MAIN BEAM 3/16 |/ 2-12 (22 (30 — ‘
{. ASSEMBLE SCALE, STARTING FROM ONE END, AND PLACE ON LOCATING TOOLS. MATCH THE \? S0TH STOES 5 | 8 TN203074  [LOAD CELL GASKET
MARKINGS ON THE MIDDLE BEAMS WITH THE CORRESPONDING MARKING ON THE END BEAMS ViR 9 lbks
(i.e. 1-1, 2-2). USE BEAM LAYOUT AND VIEW A-A TO PLACE CROSS MEMBERS IN PROPER INSTALLATION KIT OF PARTS: TC312585-1
LOCATIONS, MAKING SURE TO CORRECTLY ORIENT CROSS BEAMS (SEE SHEAR PLATE DETAIL) . . “
COAT ALL HARDWARE WITH NEVER SEEZ, AND TIGHTEN NUTS AND BOLTS ONE HALF TURN PAST TYPICAL DECK CHANNEL N\, 1/4 [\ T | 1catmoe5-1 | INSTALLATION KIT OF PARTS
SNUG TIGHT, WHICH IS DEFINED AS THE TIGHTNESS OBTAINED BY A FEW IMPACTS OF AN IMPACT MAIN TO CROSS BEAMS / 1/4 |/ - | Salt
WRENCH OR THE FULL EFFORT OF A MAN USING AN ORDINARY SPUD WRENCH. BEAM ™ 3/8 HEAD GAP | 18100813 |WIRING KIT
\ AT 45° N | ‘
2. LOCK TIE RODS IN PLACE. DO NOT OVER TENSION RODS. TIE RODS ALLOW THE MODULES TQ MOVE /[ NG| 1l 2 09260001 | MANHOLE
TOGETHER LONGITUDINALLY WHILE PIVOTING AT THE LOAD CELL TRANSFER BARS. ) >\<
x o 10 | 8 | %14713000A |90t POWERCELL (* LETTER PREFIX)
3. THE DECK CHANNELS SERVE BOTH AS A COPING AND AS A FORM. SPACE THE CHANNELS FROM Ti TYPICAL INSIDE \_3/16 [\
PIT COPING BY TACK WELDING SPACERS BETWEEN THE PIT COPING AND THE CHANNELS ALLOWIN |LIVE RAIL \OEAD RAIL DECK CHANNEL DETAIL J g { TB312589  |DECK CHANNEL FRAME
SPACING. GRINDING OR CUTTING MAY BE REQUIRED. WELD THE CHANNELS TO THE GIRDERGgAS —SEE DETAIL F [ l
SHOWN IN DETAIL J. PLACE (28 GAUGE) MINIMUM SIZE CORRUGATED DECKING, MANHO ) J B 8 78312692 | CROSS BEAM (TUBE)
REINFORCING BARS AND CONCRETE IN PLACE ACCORDING TO AMERICAN CONCRETE T CODE
‘ | 7 | 13 78314979  |CROSS BEAM
AND A.R.E.A. CH.B. CHECK BRACKET DETAIL ~—1/2 GAP AT WEB AND BASE ;
4. AFTER WEIGHBRIDGE IS IN CORRECT WEIGHING POSITION AND LOAD CE OUT LOAD (mi‘“ﬁ%@mTﬁgééﬁtggﬂégﬁgﬁgg e ) 6 | 1 |T312605-6008 |MAIN BEAM, END, RIGHT
CELL BASE PLATES IN PLACE. USE EPOXY TYPE GROUT, SUCH AS: U.S.NIOUT-FIVE STAR EPOXY ‘ OR CLARITY DETAIL D 5 | 1 | 1312805-5008 |MAIN BEAM. END. LEFT
OR MINWAX-POR ROK EPOXY GROUT. GROUT TO DEVELOP 10, 000 PSI COMPMESSIVE STRENGTH IN 24 S
HOURS. BE SURE TO FOLLOW GROUT MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS FOR APPLICATION. 4 | 1 | 7312605-4008 |MAIN BEAM, MID, RIGHT
5. PROVIDE AT LEAST 75 FEET OF STRALGHT TRACK AT EACH APPROACH TO WEIGHRAILS. MINIMUM 3 | 1 |T7312605-3008 |MAIN BEAM, MID, LEFT
25 FEET OF CONCRETE IN THE SAME PLANE. BOTH SIDES
y 2 | 1 |7312605-2008 |MAIN BEAM, FIAST, RIGHT
6. INSTALL CHECK ROD SYSTEM PER THIS DRAWING. IT IS IMPORTANT THAT THE LONGITUDINAL AEINFORCING STEEL STH A
CHECK FODS ARE CENTERED ABOUT THE CHECK ROD BRACKET. ALSO, BE CAREFUL TO LOCATE THE | PET EL SCHEOWE (A.S.T.M. A-G15 GRADE 60) ATTACHES TO MAIN BEAM I | 1 |T312605-100A |MAIN BEAM, FIRST, LEFT
NUTS IN THE EXACT CONFIGURATION SHOWN ON THIS ORAWING. ALL CHECK RODS SHOULD BE syM lstze | ary LOCATION LENGTH WET ~ ‘
LEVEL AT ZERG WEIGHT READING. AFTER CALIBRATION, TACK WELD NUTS IN PLACE. | | DETAIL G ITEM | GTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
\ ‘ . TYP (2 LOCATIONS
7. GREASE THE INTERIOR BEARING SURFACES OF ALL THE LOAD CELL RECEIVERS WITH TN203217 S el MANHOLE LOCATIONS 30 3 ( } MAJOR BILL OF MATERIAL
DURING LOAD CELL INSTALLATION. ST2 | #5 | 50 | END, OUTSIDE, LONGITUDINAL | 23'-10 | 1243 eV ChANGE B SCHE_02
» F===" METTLER TOLEDO
8. REFER TO WIRING DIAGRAM FOR LOAD CELL AND J-BOX CONNECTIONS. s13 | # | 18 | CENTER, INNER. LONGITUDINAL | 5-2 | 100 1 1 406D FACT ASSY PEFERENCE To PART Wi s [o4/21/08 o s R IOLEDU
11. USE 4000 PSI CONCRETE AT 28 DAY AGE WITH 5% TO 7% AIR ENTRAINMENT. sT4 | # | 16 |CENTER, OUTER, LONGITUDINAL 00t -14 382 BEAM LAYOUT Q LOCATION cg&g}iﬁg ;:;:;;S;g;s REQUEST g‘g gzg::jg: TIILE 7360, GéNERAL LAYOUT, 72°'x10°. 200k, GRAIN DUMP
12. CORRUGATED DECKING, SHORING, CONCRETE, REINFORCING STEEL, GROUT, AND RAIL BY OTHERS. sT5 | #5 | 18 | END, INSIDE, LONGITUDINAL | 17'-5 327 (TOP VIEW) s Drene eCIES, L [P i e
13. ADDITIONAL MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR SCALE INSTALLATION: ST6 | #4 | 92 INSIDE, LATERAL 3'-2 195 DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES ARE: TOLEDD, NG, AND WILL B PROTECTED 8Y PATENTS,
CONCRETE: 8.5 CUBIC YARDS REINFORCING STEEL: 2521 POUNDS : : FRACTIONAL  DECIMAL  ANGULAR o
EPOXY GROUT: 7 CUBIC FEET RAIL: 145 FEET ST7 | #4 | 272 OUTSIDE, LATERAL 1'-4 | 242 e e P TC312585 C






